900591318 01/14/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM620395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity state of the Assignee in the document and cover sheet from Georgia to Colorado previously recorded on Reel 005714 Frame 0783. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900580088	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qwest Communications International Inc.		09/16/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. South Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Williams Street	
Internal Address:	Suite M-100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974984	U.S. SOUTH
Registration Number:	3036994	U.S. SOUTH ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya M. Sand

Address Line 1:1201 West Peachtree StreetAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Branch
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Branch/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021

TRADEMARK 900591318 REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0897

Total Attachments: 2

source=Old cover page#page1.tif source=Corrected Updated Assignment#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM370151 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qwest Communications International Inc.		09/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. South Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Williams Street	
Internal Address:	Suite M-100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2974984	U.S. SOUTH
Registration Number:	3036994	U.S. SOUTH ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Nadya Munasifi Sand

1201 W. Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052383/399269	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadya Munasifi Sand	
SIGNATURE:	/Nadya Munasifi Sand/	
DATE GLOVED	04/00/0040	

DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=U.S. South Communications Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Qwest Communications International Inc., a 1/16/16 Delaware corporation (Assignor) with its principle place of business at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, to U.S. South Communications, Inc., a Georgia Corporation (Assignee) with its principle place of business at 250 Williams Street, Suite M-100, Atlanta, GA 30303.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the following U.S. trademark registrations (THE MARKS), including the goodwill pertaining thereto:

U.S. SOUTH; Reg. No. 2,974,984 U.S. SOUTH ONLINE, Reg. No. 3,036,994

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the marks, the goodwill pertaining thereto, and the right to sue third parties for past violation so of any rights pertaining to the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned represents and warrants he or she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of the party that he or she represents.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

U.S. SOUTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Title: Corporate Counsel

Dak: 9/16/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 007148 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 11/13/2020